Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
150. CoWN JOAA: Open Jr Horse All Around Go: 1 - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 411 DjBlu Lil Boon Diana Duncan 26.00 Diana Duncan
2 555 Spooky Discovery CROW CODY 19.50 CALLIE JONES
3 556 Dt Hickorys High Fi Cody Crow 19.00 John Scruggs
4 602 Metalics Double Crown Cody Crow 18.00  Katherine Wilson
5 552 Barbies Drean Horse Cody Crow 10.00 BILL TOINTON
6 464 Shiney Catilac Phillip Franken 9.00



Place Back#

Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
151. CoWN JOPLS: Open JR. Horse Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 7

Score Points

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name
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Dj Blu Lil Boon
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Diana Duncan
Katherine Wilson
BILL TOINTON
John Scruggs
CALLIE JONES

Kaitlynn Sakowicz



A{;‘}I """" I A NRS;;X-;RN SHOW:  Winterfest 2022

AMIRICAN QUARTIR STOCRTNESE ALLIARCE CLASS:  #151- CoWN JOPLS - Open JR. Horse |
FIORSE A EAVTION Pleasure
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  10/9/2022
1 Point Penaltles: 10 Point Penalty:
- Cuerbridied (per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently canied in an unnalural manner
= Cut of frame (per maneuver) in gvery maneuver)

- Too slow [per maneuver)

- Break of gait at walk Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctty:

- Trot for two §2) strides or less - Breaking patiern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penattios: - Bepeated blatant disobedience
-Wrng fead orout of lead - Use of two hands fexeept in snaffie bit or hackamore)

- Draped reins - Tore thar one finger between split reins or any fingers belwaen romal reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disgualification {DQ):
= Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trolting more than three strides when making & simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penaltles: - llegal equipment
- Spurring in lront of ginch = Fall of horsasrider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western attire
- Use of either hand to instil fear’praise « Leaving arena before patiern is complete
ItANEUYER SCORES =
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Place Back#

Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
152. CoWN JOTRL: Open JR. Horse Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 7

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1
2
3
4
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OP16
OP17

421
555
411
556
464
552
602

Pale Face Encore
Spooky Discovery

Dj Blu Lil Boon

Dt Hickorys High Fi
Shiney Catilac
Barbies Drean Horse

Metalics Double Crown

Cody Crow
CROW CODY
Diana Duncan
Cody Crow
Phillip Franken
Cody Crow
Cody Crow

75.50
72.50
71.00
68.50
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69.50
65.50
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6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
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4349637/BRYAN VIAL
CALLIE JONES
Diana Duncan

John Scruggs

BILL TOINTON

Katherine Wilson
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AQH A SHOW: Winterfest 2022
AMERICAN QUARTIR e ST CLASS:#152 - COWN JOTRL - Open JR. Holse
HHORBSE AaasrEATION Trail
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 10/7/2022
1 Point Penalties: 5 Polnt Penalties: Off-Pattem [OP): Cannot place above others who complete
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Spuring in front of sinch pattern correctly
- Outof frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Eazh hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant er any companent of the - Uss of either hand to instill fearpraise - 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated bistant disobedience s
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Drapping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain daliied during the drag
- Both front or hind feet in & single-stride space at & walk or trot - tstar 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands {except in snaffle bil or hackamore)
- Skipping over ot faiing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
- Inzorrect number of strides, If specified - 5 or more steps on mountidismount or ground tie between romal reins '
-One or two steps on mountidismount onjor ground tie (except shifting to
balznee) 10 Polnt Penaly: Bisgualtfication {DQ):
~Splitlog in lope aver - Unnatural Rench Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and eonsistently earried inan unnatural manner in every - Lameress
3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disreapect or misconduct
=Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reing = Fall of harserrider
- Break of gait at lope = Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattern is complate
- Three to four steps on mount'dismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horsefrider team is scored betwean 0-100 points and automatically beginsihe runwith a soare of 70 paints =
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AQH A SHOW: Winterfest 2022
AMERIC AN QUARTER T T, CLASS:#152 - CoWN JOTRL - Open JR. Hofse
HORSE Ass Y IATION Trail
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 10/7/2022
1 Point Ponaltios: 5 Polnt Penalties: Off-Pattern (OP}: Cannot place above others who complete
- Over-bridiad (per mansuvar) - Spurring in front of ginch pattern correctly
- Outof frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each b, bite, or stepping on 2 log, cone, plant or any component of the - Lise of either hand to instill fearpraise - 3rel refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or f2lling off of an obslacle - Repeated biatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trat for two strides o less - Dropping an object required 1o be cartied - Failure to daly and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or tind feat in & single-stride space at a walk or trot - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (exceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of shides, if specified - 5 ar more steps on mountidismount or ground tie hatween romal reins
=One or two sleps on mountidismount enjor ground tie (except shifting to
balznce) 10 Point Penalty: Blsguatification {DOY:
- Splitlog in lopa aver - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tzil is obvious - Abuse
and eonsistently earried inan unnatural manner in svery - Lamensss
3Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduet
=Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reing - Fall uf horselrider
- Break of gait at lope - Impraper western attire
- Brezk of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2} strides - Leaving arena before pattern is camplete
- Three 1o four steps on mountidismount on ground tie *
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horsefrider t2am is scored betwean 0-100 points and automatically beginsthe ranwith a soare of 70 points =
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Show #1663853: Judge Drake Johnson (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
153. CoWN JORNN: Open JR. Horse Reining Go: 1 - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 411 DjBlu Lil Boon Diana Duncan 70.00 8.00 Diana Duncan
2 556 Dt Hickorys High Fi Cody Crow 69.00 7.00 John Scruggs
3 555 Spooky Discovery CROW CODY 68.00 6.00 CALLIE JONES
4 602 Metalics Double Crown Cody Crow 66.00 5.00 Katherine Wilson
5 417 Cash Cole L Tully 6450 4.00 ColeL Tully
6 552 Barbies Drean Horse Cody Crow 60.50 3.00 BILL TOINTON
7 464 Shiney Catilac Phillip Franken 58.00 2.00

OP28 539 HQ CD Spooky Lights Rachel Befort 68.00 1.00 Rachel Befort



AQHA

AMERIAN QUARTER
FHOHEST W50 AT TON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

ATTONAL RANCH ANTY
VUK HURSE ALLIASLUE

PATTERN 1

SHOW: Winterfest 2022

CLASS: #153 - CoWN JORNN - Open JR

DATE: 10/8/2022

1i2 Point Penaitles:
- Starting a cirele or exiting a rollback at a trot for up to two strides

- Detayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern
deseription

- Failure to remain & mirimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approzehing a stop
and’or rollback

- Over-spinor under-spin up s 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties:

- Quer-bridled (per manewver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the eircles, figure gights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
curulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a cirele the horse is out of lead

- Cwer or under spinning 1/8 to 144 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Polnt Penalttes:

~ Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rollbacks

- Failure lo stop or walk before executing & lope dapartute on trol-in patterns

- Failure to be ina lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker befora initiating & stop pasition
- Tratting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 gircle or 142 length of arena

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cingh

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear!praise

10 Point Panaity:

- Uinnatural Flanch Hotse Appearance (Horse’s 1ail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
Manner in every maneuver)

Off-Patiern {OPY: Cannot place abova othars who complete pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

- Inslusion of mansuver (i.e., over or undar spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobadience

- Use of two hands (exeept in snaffle hit or hackamore)

- More than one finger betwaen split reins or any fingers between romal reing jexcent lwo rein
- Trotting in exeess of 1¢2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disgualification (DQ):

- Abiuse

- Lameness

- Disrespact or misconduct

- lilegal equipment

- Fall of harsetrider

- Improper weslern 2tlire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
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Show #1663853: Judge Drake Johnson (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
154. CoOWN JOWCH: Open JR. Horse Working Cow Go: 1 - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 602 Metalics Double Crown Cody Crow 7.00 Katherine Wilson
2 411 DjBluLil Boon Diana Duncan 6.00 Diana Duncan
3 555 Spooky Discovery CROW CODY 5.00 CALLIE JONES
4 556 Dt Hickorys High Fi Cody Crow 4.00 John Scruggs
5 417 Cash Cole L Tully 3.00 ColelL Tully
6 552 Barbies Drean Horse Cody Crow 2.00 BILL TOINTON

OP17 464 Shiney Catilac Phillip Franken 1.00



SADA TR 1

TR CLASS#154 - CoWN JOWCH - Open JR. Horse |
Falbivyd M‘BF('HQ Cow

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: 10/7/2022
Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above OW—__‘ plete pattern correctly

AQH A ﬁ NISHA SHOW:Winterfest 2022

AMORLC AN D UARLLR
EXOYRINE Amsayy

1 Point Penafties:;

- Loss of working advantage A - Turning tail
D - Failure to drive cow passed middie marker on second drive before time expires E - Repeated blatant disobedience
P - Working out of position L - Schooling after entering the arena prior to caling for cow
S - Slipping rein K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
- Qver-bridled (per maneuver) I - Faifure to attempt any part of the class
W - Outof frame (per maneuver) H - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
E - Driving cow down the opposile fence (changing sides) I - More than one finger belween split reins or any fingers between romal reing (except two rein)

Point Penalties:
K - Knoeking down the cow without having & working advantage
L - Losing 2 eow whila boxing B - Lameness
D - Disrespeet or misconduct
Point Penaltios: G - llegal equipment
B ~ Spurring infront of gingh F - Fall of horsefrider
C - Blatant disobedierce I - Improper western attire
E - Use of either hand to instill fearipraise H - Leaving arenz before run is compiete
10 Polnt Penalty:
U - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in
an Lnnatural manner inevery maneuver
RUN CONTENT
Each hose'rider team is soared hetween 0-100 pomts and automaticaly beging e runwith a scors of 70 points -1 112 PENALTIES
Extremely Poor, -1 Very Paar, -1/2 Poar, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, #1 12 Excelignt
Wio #
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For more information on how exhibitors are scored visit www.aghuniversity.com -~



